

Court No. - 65

Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 34749 of 2024

Applicant :- Jitendar @ Jitendra

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Gaurav Pandey, Yadavendra Dwivedi

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Saurabh Kumar

Hon'ble Krishan Pahal, J.

1. List has been revised.
2. Learned counsels for both the parties are present.
3. Learned counsel for the informant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Learned A.G.A. may also file the counter affidavit within the same period.
4. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.
5. List this case on **2nd December, 2024** in the additional cause list.

Order Date :- 21.10.2024

Sumit S

(Justice Krishan Pahal)