

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

(Sl.No. 3031)

Court No. - 65

**Case :- CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 34749
of 2024**

Applicant :- Jitendar @ Jitendra

Opposite Party :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Applicant :- Gaurav Pandey, Yadavendra Dwivedi

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A., Saurabh Kumar

Hon'ble Anish Kumar Gupta, J.

1. Case called out in revised list.
2. None appears for the applicant to press the application.
3. In the interest of justice, list on **18.12.2024** before appropriate Bench.

Order Date :- 2.12.2024

Kirti

(Anish Kumar Gupta, J.)