



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL MISC. BAIL APPLICATION No. - 34749 of 2024**

Jitendar @ Jitendra

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Gaurav Pandey, Yadavendra Dwivedi  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Saurabh Kumar

---

**Court No. - 69**

**HON'BLE JITENDRA KUMAR SINHA, J.**

1. No one has appeared on behalf of the applicant even in the revised call.
2. Sri Uma Shanker Mishra, learned AGA and Sri Saurabh Kumar, learned counsel for the first informant are present.
3. In the interest of justice, as a last opportunity, list this case on 20.4.2026 in the additional cause list at 2 pm.

**(Jitendra Kumar Sinha,J.)**

**April 8, 2026**

Abhishek